

## ***Exploring Creation with Mathematics, Level 4 – Errata File***

This file contains the clarifications and corrections for the 1st Printing (March 2022) of the **Teaching Guide and Answer Key**.

You can find which printing you have by going to the publications page in the front of your book. The printing for the Student Textbook and the Teaching Guide & Answer Key may not be the same. Corrections for the Student Textbook are in a separate file.

### **Clarifications**

Page 38 – Add this sentence at the end of the notes on Lesson 23: “If your child still struggles with some of his or her facts (like  $8 \times 9$ ), let them look at a times table for help.”

### **Corrections**

Page 20 – thumbnail for p. 26 answers:  
#3 the check should read “one million, eight hundred one.”

Page 24 – thumbnail for p. 42:  
#3a. should be 30,000 instead of 28,000

Page 37– thumbnail for problem 1h,  $6 \times 22$ : change to  **$7 \times 12=84$**

Page 41 – thumbnail for 106, 2b:

- Change second line to  $4 \times (300 + 10 + 7)=$
- Final answer should read  $1,200 + 40 + 28 = \mathbf{1,268}$

Page 45 – problem i. needs to be changed to the following:

$$\begin{array}{r} 34 \\ \times 12 \\ \hline 68 \\ + 340 \\ \hline = 408 \end{array}$$

Page 75 – thumbnail of p. 244, problem k: the answer should be **70** instead of 7.

Pages 124-125 – Chapters 9 and 10 tests are switched.

Pages 191 and 195 – Change the two 0 squares to 3's. (They are both 5 squares from the top: one is two squares in from the left; the other is 4 squares in front the left.)

Page 201 – Replace chart with a true [1-100 chart](#) from Book Extras.

Pages 271-272 – Chapter 9 test was switched with the Chapter 10 test.

Pages 273-274 – The Chapter 10 test was switched with the Chapter 9 test.